# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jurgen Damm	06/02/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CNH Baumaschinen GmbH	
Street Address:	Staakener Strabe, 53-63	
City:	Berlin	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10543769

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (717)355-3107

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-355-4954

Email: steve.bucchianeri@CNH.COM

Correspondent Name: Stephen A. Bucchianeri

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1895

Address Line 2: MS 641

Address Line 4: New Holland, PENNSYLVANIA 17557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18121

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen A. Bucchianeri

Total Attachments: 1

source=18121 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017757 FRAME: 0739 0.00 1054

8 HO

500111517

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, I/we Jürgen DAMM of Pfarrer Theile Strasse 27, 13591 Berlin, Germany ("Assignor(s)") hereby

sell, assign and transfer to CNH Baumaschinen GmbH, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a place of business at Staakener Straße, 53-63, D-13581 Berlin, Germany ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in "Method and Device for Wheel Camber Adjustment" invented by Assignor(s) and set forth

in the attached U.S. Patent Application OR

☑ in U.S. Patent Application being filed with the US. Patent and Trademark Office on . July 29, 2005 and given U.S. Serial No. 10/543,769 and the Convention Priority Claim based on German patent application number DE 103 04 916.9, filed on February 7, 2003 and PCT International Application PCT/DE2004/000094, filed on January 23, 2004.

and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns,

and

covenant that I/we have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to Assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: Jun. 02, 2006

Signature of Jürgen DAMM

PATENT

REEL: 017757 FRAME: 0740